e document addresses the problem of low academic performance in
Mathematics (LPM). Its principal objective is to analyze how academic performance
relates to attitudes towards this subject, perceptions of self-efficacy, social development
and the educational level of students’ mothers. One hundred and ninety-seven (197)
students in the 7th, 8th and 9th grades of middle and high school, between 13 and
16 years old, participated in the study. is correlational study used techniques of
exploratory factor analysis and multiple regression to determine the association between